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Profit and Loss

November 2024

Total
REVENUE
40500 Investments
45050 Interest Income 3,138.01
Total 40500 Investments 3,138.01
40550 OR-LB-20 Water Income
41100 Water 28,476.87
41200 Service Fees 1,495.15
Tetal 46550 OR-LB-20 Water Incame 29,972.02
Total Revenue 33,110.63
GROSS PROFIT 33,110.63
EXPENDITURES
61000 OR-LB- 30 Personnel Services
61020 Payroll Expenses 12,821.25
61030 Payroll Taxes 1,023.53
61040 Employee Health ins 631.00
61070 Employee Retirement 1,224.21 A
Total 61600 OR-LB- 30 Persannel-Services 15,699.99
62000 OR-LB-31 Operations
62010 Utilities
62011 Utilities - Electric 2,349.08
62012 Utilities - Other 581.39
Total 62016 Utilities  2,930.47
62020 Operating Supplies 251.08
62030 Testing expense 141.00
62040 Office Supplies 209.10
62050 Postage, Malling Service -11.76
62060 Legal 2,992.20
62070 Insurance
62071 Insurance - Liability, D and O 415.00
62072 Property Insurance 714.25
Tetal 62676 Insurance 1,129.25
62080 Bookkeeping 864.80
62160 Bank Charges
62161 Bank Service Fees 143.92
62162 Merchant Services Proc Fee 1,067.05
Total 62160 Bank Charges 1,210.97
62170 Billing support 216.82
62180 Computer Software 719.17
62190 Dues & Subcriptions 215.00
62200 Fuel 81.17
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Balance Sheet

As of November 30, 2024
Tetal
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
10100 Bank-4506 8,257.52
10200 First Interstate -3877- General 54,315.84
10500 LGIP Investments
10510 LGIP - Debit Service #4845 106,678.86
10520 LGIP Investment Fund #5534 574,570.60
10530 LGIP - SDC Fund #6271 74,426.22
15340 LGIP Deposit Fund #6272 14,670.08
Total 16500 LGIP Investments R ~ 770,345.76
Tetal Bank Accounts 832,919.12
©Other Current Assets
11500 Water Bills Receivable -448.37
14000 Inventory 6,451.05
14200 Prepaid Expenses 2,957.02
Total Other Current Assets 8,959.70
Total Current Assets 841,878.82
Fixed Assets
15000 Equipment 85,813.68
15100 Water System 3,565,410.59
15200 Water Rights Asset 77,553.00
156300 Land 35,512.00
15400 Easements & Permits 2,800.00
15600 Vehicles
15610 Chevy Silverado HD2500 2011 39,993.00
Tetal 15600 Vehicles 39,993.00
15900 Accumulated Depreciation -1,5613,508.99
“““ Total Fixed Assets ' 2,283,573.28
__ TOTALASSETS C R $3,135452.10
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
liabilities
Current Liabiities
Accounts Payable
20000 Accounts Payable 4,658.55
IetaLAecéuntsPayabls 4,658.55
©Other Current Liabilities
24000 Payroll Liabilities 0.00
OR Employment Taxes 159.86
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Terrebonne Domestic Water District

Statement of Activity Comparison
July - November, 2024

TOTAL

JUL - NOV, 2024

JUL - NOV, 2023 (PY)

Revenue
40500 Investments

45050 Interest Income 15,575.25 14,401.21
Tetal 465600 Investmeants 15,575.25 14.401.21
40550 OR-LB-20 Water Income
41100 Water 253,783.18 238,223.97
41200 Service Fees 5,256.52 4,088.20
41300 Backflow Fees 0.00 6,097.50
Total 40550 OR-LB-26 Water Income 259,039.76 248;469.67
41600 System Development Fees 0.00 235.00
Tetal Revenue $274,614.95 $263,045.88
GROSS PROFIT $274,614.95 $263,045.88
Expenditures

61000 OR-LB- 30 Personnel Services

61020 Payroll Expenses 64,106.25 56,541.69

61030 Payroll Taxes 5,177.96 4,528.00

61040 Employee Health ins 3,155.00 2,929.25

61070 Employee Retirement 6,121.05 5,395.84

61080 Workers Comp 1,429.38 2,031.03
Total 616660 OR-LB- 30 Persannel-Services 79,989.64 7142581
62000 OR-LB-31 Operations

62010 Utilities

62011 Utilities - Electric 23,401.43 18,879.48

62012 Utilities - Other 1,767.78 1,018.45
Total 62616 Utilitios 25,169.21 19,897.93
62020 Operating Supplies 1,448.24 909.91
62030 Testing expense 393.00 400.00
62040 Office Supplies 493.10 570.58
62050 Postage, Mailing Service 1,791.52 2,117.44
62060 Legal 10,541.20 1,887.50
62070 Insurance

62071 Insurance - Liability, D and O 2,075.00 3,947.90

62072 Property Insurance 3,571.25 683.75
Total 62676 Insurance -5,646.25 4,631.65
62080 Bookkeeping 4,281.40 3,801.00
62100 Vehicle Maintenance & Repair 9.49 67.96
62110 Education

62114 Travel 155.56 51.75

62212 Conference, Convention, Meeting 375.00
Total 62116 Education 530.56 51.75
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Terrebonne Domestic Water District

Statement of Activity Comparison
November 2024

TOTAL
NOV 2024 NOV 2023 (PY)
Revenue
40500 Investments
45050 Interest Income 3,138.01 3,232.09
Tetal 46500 Investments 3,138.01 3,232.69
40550 OR-LB-20 Water Income
41100 Water 28,476.87 26,852.39
41200 Service Fees 1,495.15 563.36
41300 Backflow Fees 0.00 6,097.50
Total 46550 OR-L.B-20 Water Inceme 29,972.02 33,513.25
41600 System Development Fees 0.00 235.00
Tetal Revenue $33,110.63 $36,980.34
GROSS PROFIT $33,110.03 $36,980.34
Expenditures
61000 OR-LB- 30 Personnel Services
61020 Payroll Expenses 12,821.25 11,475.01
61030 Payroll Taxes 1,023.53 908.19
61040 Employee Health ins 631.00 585.85
61070 Employee Retirement 1,224.21 1,095.84
61080 Workers Comp 0.00 252.90
Tetal 61000 OR-LB- 30 Persennel-Services 15,699.99 14,3172.79
62000 OR-LB-31 Operations
62010 Utilities
62011 Utilities - Electric 2,349.08 2,006.06
62012 Utilities - Other 581.39 416.14
Total 82016 Utilitios 2,93047 2422.20
62020 Operating Supplies 251.08 118.80
62030 Testing expense 141.00 80.00
62040 Office Supplies 209.10
62050 Postage, Mailing Service -11.76 628.92
62060 Legal 2,992.20
62070 Insurance
62071 Insurance - Liability, D and O 415.00 789.58
62072 Property Insurance 714.25 136.75
Tetal 62076 Insurance 1,129.25 926.33
62080 Bookkeeping 864.80 771.00
62150 Backflow Expense 560.00
62160 Bank Charges
62161 Bank Service Fees 143.92 275.64
62162 Merchant Services Proc Fee 1,067.05 595.78
Total 62160 Bank Charges 1,216.97 87142
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Terrebonne Domestic Water District

Check Detail
November 13 - December 10, 2024

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT
TYPE
10100 Bank-4506
11/21/2024 Expenditure WEBPAYMENT GATEWAY SERVICES R -74.06
GATEWAY SERVICES WEBPAYM / GATEWAY SERVICES 74.06
WEBPAYMENT
12/03/2024 Expenditure MRCHNT PMNT PROC (o] -93.25
MRCHNT PMNT PROC SETTLEMENT XXXXXXXX1135 693 93.25
12/05/2024 Expenditure WEBPAYMENT GATEWAY SERVICES o] -69.25
GATEWAY SERVICES WEBPAYMENT 69.25
10200 First Interstate -3877- General
11/14/2024 Tax Payment IRS Tax Payment for Period: 11/06/2024-11/08/2024 R -3,089.14
Federal Taxes (941/943/944) -3,089.14
11/14/2024 Tax Payment OR Department of Revenue Tax Payment R -843.56
OR Income Tax -843.56
11/14/2024 Bill Payment 4250 Blackrock Contracting Inc R -
(Check) 15,520.00
15,520.00
11/15/2024 Expenditure FIRST INTERSTATE BANK R -143.92
SERVICE CHARGES OCTOBER 2024 143.92
11/15/2024 Expenditure FIRST INTERSTATE BANK R -388.95
ACH SETTLEMENT ELEC DEBIT 1080788 388.95
11/22/2024 Check FIRST INTERSTATE BANK R -69.76
RETURNED DEPOSIT ITEM -69.76
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4251 REVEAL ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS C -864.80
(Check)
-864.80
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4252 H.D. FOWLER COMPANY C -123.96
(Check)
-123.96
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4253 ED STAUB & SONS PETROLEUM C -50.93
(Check)
-50.93
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4254 LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAW GROUP PC C -1,681.20
(Check)
-1,681.20
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4255 Lori Downs -78.58
(Check)
-78.58
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4256 David & Karen Sabo -63.69
(Check)
-63.69
11/26/2024 Bill Payment 4257 Rhianna Stover -59.84
(Check)
-59.84
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Terrebonne Domestic Water District

Check Detall
November 13 - December 10, 2024

DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION CLR AMOUNT
TYPE
12/09/2024 Bill Payment 4264 TERREBONNE HARDWARE -4.01
(Check)
-4.01
12/09/2024 Bill Payment 4265 MILES WILHELM -600.00
(Check)
-600.00
12/09/2024 Bill Payment 4266 AT&T MOBILITY -0.03
(Check)
-0.03
12/09/2024 Bill Payment 4267 CENTRATEL TELEPHONE ANSWERING -236.65
(Check) SERVICE
-236.65
12/09/2024 Bill Payment 4268 SAIF -671.70
(Check)
-671.70
12/09/2024 Bill Payment 4269 ONE CALL CONCEPTS INC -14.90
(Check)
-14.90
12/10/2024 Bill Payment 4270 ED STAUB & SONS PETROLEUM -30.24
(Check)
-30.24
12/10/2024 Bill Payment 4271 REPUBLIC SERVICES #675 -21.39
(Check)
-21.39
12/10/2024 Bill Payment 4272 TDS -167.26
(Check)
-167.26
12/10/2024 Bill Payment 4273 LOCAL GOVERNMENT LAW GROUP PC -1,311.00
(Check)
-1,311.00
12/10/2024 Check 4274 EDWARD JONES FBO: Daniel Bruce $788.23 - Employer Contribution, $236.47 Employee -1,024.70
Contribution
Employer portion -788.23
Employee portion -236.47
12/10/2024 Check 4275 EDWARD JONES FBO: Jennifer Komiskey $435.98- Employer Contribution, $130.80 -566.78
Employee Contribution
Employer portion -435.98
Employee portion -130.80

Tussday, December 10, 2024
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